LIS DEDADTMENT OF COMMEDCE

| (Rev. 03/01) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | 252236 |
| Tab settings | narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Giulio A. Leone October 1029-02 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other | Name: <u>Jennifer Lopez</u> Internal Addressc/o Starr & Company, LLC Street Address: 350, Bark, Avonue |
| | Individual(s) citizenship <u>United States</u> Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of No. Other Execution Date: September 26, 2002 | General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Iame If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,288,023 er(s) attached No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Gursky & Ederer, LLP Internal Address: Attn: Steven R. Gurs 1350 Broadway - 11th Floor | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Street Address: 1350 Broadway | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: New York State: NY Zip:100 | 18 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. | T USE THIS SPACE g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true October 3, 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 2288023

10/16/2002 GTOW11 00000234 072490 01 FC:8521

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0127**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Giulio A. Leone, an individual doing business at 3060 N. Arlington Heights Road, Arlington Heights, IL 60004 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark GLOW KIT for cosmetics sold separately and as a kit, namely, alpha hydroxy acid skin creams, facial cleansing lotions, and skin creams containing vitamin A derivatives (hereinafter "the Mark") and the Federal Registration No. 2,288,023 therefor;

WHEREAS, Jennifer Lopez, an individual, having an address, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of _______, located at

Clo Star + Company, LLC, 350 fack Avenue, NewYork, NY 100:22 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark including the goodwill symbolized by the Mark

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, throughout the world, including but not limited to, Registration No. 2,288,012, together with all causes of action for previously incurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Dated: 7 26, 2002

RECORDED: 10/09/2002

Giulio A. Leone

G3478B[1].001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0128